
From: trellis-noreply@trelliscloud.net <trellis-noreply@trelliscloud.net>  
Sent: Wednesday, January 21, 2026 4:01 PM 
Subject: [Supersede] Critical, Constraint, 20260120, Viking Gas Transmission Company, 609166673 
 

 

Critical Notice for Viking Gas Transmission Company 
TSP/TSP Name 609166673/Viking Gas Transmission Company 

Posting Date/Time 1/21/26, 4:00 PM 

Notice Identifier 132 

Notice Status Supersede 

Notice Type Capacity Constraint 

Notice Category Critical 

Subject FORCE MAJEURE - ADA C.S. #2207 Flow Thru Capacity Con  

Notice Eff Date/Time 1/20/26, 12:00 AM 

Notice End Date/Time 1/30/26, 12:00 AM 

Critical Desc Yes 

Notice Scope TSP SPECIFIC 

Reqrd Rsp Desc No 

Response Date/Time  

Prior Notice Identifier 130 

Notice Text VGT has evaluated the circumstances of this outage and ha         
Majeure event per Part 8, Section 10 of its Tariff.  
 
Due to a Force Majeure event, Viking Gas Transmission Com         
CS #2207 from 518,104 Dth to 430,000 Dth effective with         
until further notice.  
 
VGT does anticipate an impact to firm transportation service        
pursuant to VGT's FERC Gas Tariff, General Terms and Cond     
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Please contact your Commercial representative with any fur    

Trellis Environment: TRELLIS-DTM-PROD3:EXTERNAL:99999  

** Please do not reply to this message. This is a system-generated email and your message will not be read. ** 
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